

SHARE Village Las Vegas

For Immediate Release

April 2, 2021

Contact: Arnold Stalk PhD 702-624-5792 arnoldstalk@gmail.com | www.sharelasyegas.org

SHARE VILLAGE LAS VEGAS RECEIVES WYNN RESORTS INNAUGURAL COLLOBORATOR OF THE YEAR AWARD

SHARE Village Las Vegas (formerly known as Veterans Village Las Vegas) is honored to receive the Collaborator of The Year award at the Wynn Resorts Inaugural No Profit Awards.

The awards ceremony held on March 30th at the Wynn Las Vegas honored nonprofits that serve Southern Nevada in a multitude of ways.

"We are truly humbled to have been recognized for our work along with our nonprofit peers. SHARE Village Las Vegas founder, Arnold Stalk.

SHARE Village Las Vegas' work is made possible by fostering relationships and partnerships both public and private. When organizations and businesses come together more can be accomplished in our communities.

Since March 14, 2020 SHARE Village Las Vegas has served upwards of 2000 people daily. Amid the continued layoffs and tumultuous economic conditions in Las Vegas, NV SHARE Village Las Vegas has embraced collaborations that help us efficiently and effectively provide direct relief to individuals and families in need of emergency food assistance, job referrals, affordable housing, medical and mental health services and more.

For additional information regarding SHARE Village Las Vegas please visit www.sharelasvegas.org
Download the SHARE Village Las Vegas mobile app! Available for download in both the Google Play Store and the Apple App Store. http://m.appbuild.io/sharevil

Media inquiries please contact Arnold Stalk, PhD, 702-624-5792 or email arnoldstalk@gmail.com

SHARE Village Las Vegas was established in 1993 and is an award-winning 501(c)3 nonprofit organization that is dedicated to the creation and development of affordable housing villages. This is a unique and innovative approach to holistic and comprehensive housing with 24/7/365 crisis intervention center services complemented with intensive supportive services. Public and private partnerships have been formed to develop and operate affordable housing with collaborative medical and mental health services, salon services, employment referrals and placements, and full-service community food pantry/nutrition programs. www.sharelasvegas.org Federal Tax ID #: 94-3209791